These in-clude LinkedIn, 
X, Instagram and Facebook.  In addition to social me-dia handles, the GSF website, 
www.goodshedfoundation.org continues to give our partners updates on what GSF 
is doing.

Compared to 2023 where local fundraising raised UGX 39,000,000 (Uganda Shillings 
Thirty Nine Millions only), in 2024, UGX 52,339,330 has been raised. We are happy 
to report that Ugandans have increas-ingly supported the work of GSF, with all the 
donations coming from generous individuals who have believed in our work for 
children and communities.